

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19864/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/12/2009 in CSA No.30/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

J&K STATE BOARD OF SCHOOL EDU.THR SEC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN LAL GUPTA & ANOTHER Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for taking on record additional documents)
(For final disposal)

Date: 14/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

For RR-2

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Insha Mir, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
respondent No.2, this matter is adjourned for two weeks' for filing
counter affidavit.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

