

SECTION XVI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON:  
COURT NO:  
ITEM NO:

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO.19864 OF 2010

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2

(Application for taking on record additional documents)

J&K STATE BOARD OF SCHOOL EDU. THR. SEC.

.... Petitioner

Versus

KRISHAN LAL GUPTA & ANOTHER

.... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7<sup>th</sup> February, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"The application for stay is dismissed as not pressed.

Let the main petition be listed for hearing in the end of March, 2014."

There are two Respondents in this matter. Respondent Nos.1 & 2 are represented through M/s Abhinav Mukerji and Ashok Mathur, Advocates respectively. They have also filed Counter Affidavits on their behalf after serving its copy on the other side. Copies of the same have been included in the paper books.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 27<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to :1 Dr. Sushil Balwada, Advocate  
2 Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Advocate  
3 Mr. Ashok Mathur, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

as