

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7775/2014

JAMMU AND KASHMIR BOARD OF SCHOOL EDUCATION  
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN LAL GUPTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-11-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR  
Mr. Akshay C. Shrivastava, Adv.

For Res. No.2 Mr. G. M. Kawoosa, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, the  
matter is adjourned.

List the matter after three weeks.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER