

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 7775/2014

JAMMU AND KASHMIR BOARD OF
SCHOOL EDUCATION THROUGH ITS SECRETARY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN LAL GUPTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.
Mr. Akshay C. Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. GM Kawoosa, Adv.
Ms. Palak Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter be listed before a Bench of which one of us
(K. V. Viswanathan, J.) is not a member.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER