

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 7775/2014

JAMMU AND KASHMIR BOARD OF SCHOOL EDUCATION  
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

KRISHAN LAL GUPTA & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 02-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bishwendara Singh, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR  
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.  
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay C. Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR  
Mr. G M Kawoosa, Adv.  
Ms. Palak Mittal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the appellant,  
who states that the arguing counsel is unable to appear today, list  
after two weeks.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)