

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCIVIL APPEAL NO.7775/2014JAMMU AND KASHMIR BOARD OF SCHOOL EDUCATION  
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN LAL GUPTA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-02-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Bishwendra N. Singh, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR  
Ms. Abhivyakti Banerjee, Adv.Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.  
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 submits that the earlier counsel has been designated as a Senior Advocate and thus, unable to appear for the said respondent. Further, he states that he has filed Vakalatnama two days back and seeks time to prepare the brief.

2. Accordingly, as prayed for, the matter be listed on 13<sup>th</sup> March, 2024.

(Geeta Ahuja)  
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)  
Court Master (NSH)